
Sarsaparilla
Smilax medica

Hand-Made Extract

4 fluid oz. / 120 ml
Dietary Supplement/Food Supplement

Open here    
Hier öffnen   

Abrir aquí 

Adults and children 12 or more years of age : 1/4 teaspoon* in water 1-3 
times daily. (*) 1/4 teaspoon = approximately 2 full droppers.
Shake well before use.
Store out of reach of young children. Store in a dry, cool place.
If you are pregnant, nursing, have a medical condition, or are taking a 
prescription, consult your health care provider before using this product.
Best before: see expiration date, marked with „exp“.
Dietary supplements/food supplements should not be used as a 
substitute for a varied diet. Do not exceed the stated recommended 
daily dose.

Nominal weight: 120 g
These statements have not been evaluated by the FDA. This product is 
not intended to diagnose, treat, cure or prevent any disease.
Manufactured and distributed by:
Mountain Meadow Herbs Inc., PO Box 9227, Kalispell, MT 59904, USA 
P (888) 528 8615 F (209) 671 1921 
www.mountainmeadowherbs.com

Supplement Facts
Serving Size:  � 1/4 teaspoon
Servings per Container: � 96
1/4 teaspoon contains� % DV US/EU**
Responsibly wildcrafted Sarsaparilla root 
extract                                1.25 ml                  †
† Daily Value not established, *% DV = % Daily Value

Ingredients : vegetable glycerine, distilled water,  
approx. 5% organic grain alcohol, responsibly 
wildcrafted Sarsaparilla root.
Made in the USA.

Distribution in Europe: Clark Nutrition Center Ltd., 7 
Ifgeneias Str., 2007 Nicosia, Cyprus.
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Volwassenen en kinderen vanaf 12 jaar: ¼ TL* 1 tot 3 maal 
daags in water. (*) ¼ TL = ongeveer 2 volledige pipetten.
Voor gebruik goed schudden.
Buiten bereik en zicht van jonge kinderen houden. Droog en op 
kamertemperatuur bewaren.
Bij zwangerschap, borstvoeding, ziekte of voorgeschreven 
medicatie eerst een arts/deskundige raadplegen voordat u dit 
product gaat gebruiken.
Uiterste gebruiksdatum: voedingssupplement niet meer 
gebruiken na datum vermeld achter ‘exp’.

Voedingssupplementen mogen niet als vervanging van een 
gevarieerde en evenwichtige voeding en van een gezonde 
levensstijl gebruikt worden. De aanbevolen dagelijkse portie 
niet overschrijden.
Nominale hoeveelheid: 120 g
Distributeur Nederland: 
Clark Nederland 
www.clarknederland.nl 
info@clarknederland.nl

Sarsaparilla
Smilax medica extract

4 oz/120 ml
Voedingssupplement

Voedingswaarde
Dosis:  � 1/4 TL
Doseringen per pakket: � 96
1/4 TL bevat� ADH US/ADH EU*
Sarsaparilla wortel extract uit planten 
verantwoord geoogst in het wild	
	             1.25 ml                    †
† ADH niet bekend
*ADH = Aanbevolen Dagelijkse Hoeveelheid

Ingrediënten: plantaardige glycerine, gedestilleerd 
water, Alcohol (biologisch) ca. 5%, Sarsaparillawortel 
extract uit wild groeiende planten.
Geproduceerd in de VS.

Distributie in Europa: Clark Nutrition Center Ltd., 
7 Ifgeneias Str., 2007 Nicosia, Cyprus.
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Erwachsene und Kinder über 12 Jahren: 1/4 TL1-3 Mal täglich in 
Wasser. Vor Gebrauch gut schütteln.
Ausserhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern lagern. An 
einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern.
Falls sie schwanger sind, stillen, an einer Krankheit leiden oder 
verschreibungspflichtige Medikamente einnehmen, konsultieren 
Sie einen Spezialisten vor der Einnahme dieses Produktes.
Mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Verfalldatum, mit “exp” 
gekennzeichnet.
Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sind kein Ersatz für eine 
ausgewogene und abwechslungsreiche Ernährung. 
Angegebene empfohlene Tagesdosis nicht überschreiten.
Nennfüllmenge: 120 g
Herstellung und Vertrieb:
Mountain Meadow Herbs Inc., PO Box 9227, Kalispell, MT 
59904, USA 
P (888) 528 8615 F (209) 671 1921 
www.mountainmeadowherbs.com

Nährwerttabelle
Einnahmeempfehlung:  � 1/4 TL
Einheiten pro Packung: � 96
1/4 TL (Einzeldosis) enthält� US RDA/EU RDA*

flüssiger Kräuterextrakt       1.25 ml        †
3/4 TL (Tagesdosis) enthalten� US RDA/EU RDA*

flüssiger Kräuterextrakt       3.75 ml        †
† kein Tagesbedarf festgelegt
*RDA = empfohlene Tagesdosis gemäss 21 CFR 101 
(US) bzw. EU Richtlinie 2008/100/EG (EU), umgesetzt für 
Deutschland in der Nährwert-Kennzeichnungsverordnung.

Zutaten: Pflanzliches Glyzerin, destilliertes Wasser, Alkohol 
(biologisch) ca. 5%, Sarsaparillewurzel-Extrakt aus wild 
gewachsenen Pflanzen.
Hergestellt in den Vereinigten Staaten.

Vertrieb in Europa: Clark Nutrition Center Ltd., 7 Ifgeneias 
Str., 2007 Nicosia, Zypern.

Sarsaparille
Smilax medica Urtinktur

4 oz/120 ml
Nahrungsergänzungsmittel
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Adultos e crianças acima de 12 anos: 1/4 colher de chá* em 
água, 1-3 vezes ao dia. (*) 1/4 colher de chá = cerca de 2 
contagotas cheios.
Agite bem antes de usar.
Guardar fora do alcance das crianças de tenra idade. Armaze-
nar em local fresco e seco.
Se você estiver grávida, amamentando, ter uma condição 
médica ou está tomando uma receita médica, consulte o seu 
médico antes de usar este produto.
Melhor antes: ver data de caducare, marcado „exp“.
Os suplementos alimentares não devem ser utilizados como 
substitutos de um regime alimentar variado. Não exceda a dose 
diária recomendada.
Peso nominal: 120 g
Distribuidor en España y Portugal: 
Clark Salud S.L.
C/ Feijoó, 11
28010 Madrid, España

Salsaparrilha
Smilax medica extrato

4 oz/120 ml
Suplemento alimentar

Valor alimentício
Dosagem:  � 1/4 colher de chá
Porções por embalagem: � 96
1/4 colher de chá contém� DDR US/DDR EU*
Extrato de raiz de salsaparrilha de plantas 
responsável colhidas na natureza	
	            1.25 ml                   †

† DDR não estabelecida, *DDR = Dose Diária Recomendada

Ingredientes: glicerina vegetal, água destilada, 
aprox. 5% de álcool orgânico, raiz salsaparrilha 
responsável colhidas em estado selvagem.
Fabricado nos EUA.

Distribuição na Europa: Clark Nutrition Center Ltd., 7 
Ifgeneias Str., 2007 Nicosia, Chipre.
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S Adultos y niños de más de 12 años: 1/4 cucharadita* en agua, 
1-3 veces al día. (*) 1/4 cucharadita = aproximadamente 2 
cuentagotas llenos. Agite bien antes de usar.
Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños más pequeños. 
Almacenar en un lugar fresco y seco.
Si Usted está embarazada, amamantando, tiene una condición 
médica, o si está tomando una receta médica, consulte a su 
médico antes de usar este producto.
Consumir preferentemente antes de: vea fecha de caducidad, 
marcada “exp”.

Los complementos alimenticios no deben utilizarse como 
sustituto de una dieta equilibrada. No superar la dosis diaria 
expresamente recomendada.
Peso nominal: 120 g
Distribuidor en España y Portugal: 
Clark Salud S.L.
C/ Feijoó, 11
28010 Madrid, España

Valor alimenticio
Dosificación:� 1/4 cucharadita
Dosis por envase: � 96
1/4 cucharadita contiene� CDR US/CDR EU*
Extracto de raíz de zarzaparrilla de plantas 
cosechadas responsablemente en la naturaleza                                                        	
          	         1.25 ml                   †

† CDR no establecida
*CDR = Cantidad Diaria Recomendada

Ingredientes: glicerina vegetal, agua destilada, 
aprox. 5% alcohol orgánico, raíz de zarzaparrilla 
cosechada responsablemente de manera silvestre.
Fabricado en los EEUU.

Distribución en Europa: Clark Nutrition Center Ltd., 
7 Ifgeneias Str., 2007 Nicosia, Chipre.

Zarzaparrilla
Smilax medica extracto

4 oz/120 ml
Complemento alimenticio
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Suggestion d’emploi pour adulte : 1/4 de cuillère à thé (*) dans 
l’eau, 3 fois par jour. (*) 1/4 de cuillère à thé = 
approximativement 2 pipettes pleines. Bien secouer avant 
chaque prise.
Tenir hors de la portée des jeunes enfants. À conserver dans un 
endroit frais et sec.
Si vous êtes enceinte ou allaitante ou si vous vous trouvez dans 
une condition médicale particulière ou suivez une prescription 
consultez un spécialiste avant d’utiliser ce produit.
À consommer de préférence avant: voir date de péremption, 
marquée “exp”.

Les compléments alimentaires ne doivent pas être utilisés 
comme substituts d’un régime alimentaire varié. Ne pas 
dépasser la dose journalière indiquée.
Poids nominal: 120 g
Distributeur: 
Vivre Naturellement SA 
6331 Hünenberg, Suisse 
www.vivrenaturellement.com

Valeur nutritionnelle
Dose recommandée:  � 1/4 de cuillère à thé
Nombre de doses rec. par flacon: � 96
1/4 de cuillère à thé contient� AJR US/AJR UE*
Mélange breveté d’extraits     1.25 ml     †

† AJR non établi
*AJR = Apport Journalier Recommandé

Ingrédients : glycérine végétale, eau distillée, 
alcool de grain biologique (environ 5%), extrait de 
racine de salsepareille sauvage récoltée de façon 
responsable.
Fabriqué aux États-Unis.

Distribution en Europe : Clark Nutrition Center Ltd., 
7 Ifgeneias Str., 2007 Nicosia, Chypre.

Salsepareille
Extrait manuellement fabriqué

Liquide de 4 onces (120 ml)
Complément alimentaire
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1-3 volte al giorno. (*) ¼ di cucchiaino da tè = circa 2 pipette 
completi.
Agitare bene prima dell’uso.
Mantenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli. Conservare in 
luogo fresco e asciutto.
In gravidanza o in fase di allattamento, se soffrite di una 
patologia o siete sotto trattamento farmacologico, consultate il 
vostro medico prima di consumare questo prodotto.
Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro: vedere data di scadenza 
alla voce „exp“.
Gli integratori alimentari non vanno intesi come sostituto di una 
dieta variata. Non eccedere il dosaggio giornaliero 
raccomandato.
Peso nominale: 120 gr
Agente esclusivo Italia: 
Dr. Clark Service di Marina Cosati 
CP 538 
6903 Lugano, Svizzera

Sarsaparilla
Smilax medica estratto

4 oz/120 ml
Integratore alimentare

Valore alimentare
Posologia:  � 1/4 di cucchiaio da tè
Dosi per contenuto: � 96
1/4 di cucchiaio da tè contiene  RDA US/RDA EU*
Estratto di radice di sarsaparilla raccolte respon-
sabilmente da piante selvagge		    	
	                 1.25 ml                   †

† Razione giornaliera non stabilita
*RDA= Razione Giornaliera Raccomandata

Ingredienti: glicerina vegetale, acqua distillata, 5% 
circa di alcol etilico organico, estratto di radice di 
sarsaparilla selvaggia.
Prodotto negli Stati Uniti.

Distribuzione in Europa: Clark Nutrition Center Ltd., 7 
Ifgeneias Str., 2007 Nicosia, Cipro.

IT
AL

IA
NO

 



Yeast XII

2 fluid oz. / 60 ml 
NPN 80054197   

Directions for Use (Adults, 
adolescents and children 
≥12 years): Take ½ teaspoon 
(4 droppers) (2.5 ml) in water 
3 times daily. Consult a health 
care practitioner for use beyond 
1 month. Take 2 hours before or 
after taking other medications 
or health products. 

Shake well. Keep out of reach of children
Store in a cool, dry place out of sunlight.
Manufactured & Distributed by:  Mountain 
Meadow Herbs, Inc., Somers, MT 59932, USA.     
www.mountainmeadowherbs.com

Imported by:  Herbal Concepts, Millbank, 
Ont, Canada, N0K1L0
P. (844) 811-5897  F. (519) 595-2194    
www.herbalconcepts.ca

Medicinal Ingredients
Medical Ingredients 
(per 1 dropper [0.625ml]): 
Ginger (Zingiber officinale – root) extract 
(1:27.8)................................. 22.5 mg QCE 
Pau d’Arco (Handroanthus heptaphyllus – 
aged bark) extract (1:4.7)... 132.8 mg QCE 
Common barberry (Berberis vulgaris – 
root) extract (1:29.6)............. 21.1 mg QCE 
Cayenne (Capsicum annuum – fruit) 
extract (1:128.4)..................... 4.9 mg QCE 
Oregon grape (Berberis aquifolium – root) 
extract (1:123.5)..................... 5.1 mg QCE 
Propolis resin (Apris mellifera – secretion) 
extract (1:103.8)..................... 6.0 mg QCE 
Neem (Azadirachta indica – leaf) extract 
(1:192.7)................................. 3.2 mg QCE 
Grape Seed Extract (Vitis vinifera – seed) 
(1:83.0)................................... 7.5 mg QCE 

Non-Medicinal Ingredients: Glycerin, 
Distilled Water, Alcohol.  
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Recommended Use: Cayenne is traditionally used in Herbal Medicine to aid digestion. Provides antioxidants for the maintenance of good health. Pau d’Arco is used in 
Herbal Medicine to help alleviate mild cases of fungal infections. 

Warnings: Consult a health care practitioner if symptoms persist or worsen. Keep out of the reach of children. If overdose or accidental ingestion occurs, call a Poison 
Control Center immediately. If you have diabetes, a liver or gallbladder disease, stomach ulcers, inflammation, a gastrointestinal tract disorder, have symptoms of intestinal 
spasms, or are taking blood thinners/anticoagulants, immunosuppressants, or have an autoimmune disease, consult a health care practitioner prior to use. Consult a health 
care practitioner prior to use if you are allergic to bee products, poplar tree products, or balsam of Peru. Do not use if you have hypokalemia, high blood pressure, a kidney 
or cardiovascular disorder, or if you have bile duct obstruction. Do not use if you are allergic to plants of the Asteraceae/Compositae/Daisy family. If you are pregnant, 
breastfeeding, or trying to conceive, do not use. Hypersensitivity (e.g. allergy), gastrointestinal upset and nausea have been known to occur; in which case, discontinue 
use. Laxative effect may occur. 



2 oz. / 60 ml 
NPN 80054197   

Mode d’emploi-dosage 
(Adultes, adolescents et 
enfants ≥12 ans): Prenez ½ de 
cuillère à café (4 compte-gouttes) 
(2.5 ml) dans l’eau 3 fois par 
jours. Consulter un médecin si 
l’usage se prolonge au-delà d’1 
mois. Prendre 2 heures avant les 
reèas ou après avoir pris autres 
médicaments ou 

bien agiter. Conserver hors de la portée des 
enfants. Conserver dans un endroit frais et 
sec, hors de la lumière du soleil

Fabriqué et Distribué par:  Mountain Meadow 
Herbs, Inc., Somers, MT 59932, USA.     
www.mountainmeadowherbs.com

Importé par:  Herbal Concepts, Millbank, Ont, 
Canada, N0K1L0  P. (844) 811-5897  
F. (519) 595-2194   www.herbalconcepts.ca 
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Ingrédients médicinaux
Ingrédients médicinaux 
(par 1 compte-goutte [0.625ml]): 
Gingembre (Zingiber officinale – 
racine) extrait (1:27.8)....22.5 mg QCE 
Pau d’Arco (Handroanthus 
heptaphyllus – écorce vielllie) extrait 
(1:4.7)...........................132.8 mg QCE 
Épine-vinette (Berberis vulgaris – 
racine) extrait (1:29.6)....21.1 mg QCE 
Poivre de Cayenne (Capsicum 
annuum – fruit) extrait (1:128.4)..........
.........................................4.9 mg QCE 
Raisin d’Orégon (Berberis aquifolium – 
racine) extrait (1:123.5)........5.1 mg QCE 
Résine de Propolis (Apris mellifera – 
sécrétion) extrait (1:103.8)...6.0 mg QCE 
Neem (Azadirachta indica – feuille) 
extrait (1:192.7)................3.2 mg QCE 
Extrait de graine de raisin (Vitis 
vinifera – grain) (1:83.0).....7.5 mg QCE 

Ingrédients non médicinaux: 
Glycérine, eau distillée et alcool.   



Utilisation recommendée: la poivre de Cayenne est traditionnellement utilisé en phytothérapie pour aider la digestion. Elle fournit des antioxydants pour le maintien d’une bonne santé. Pau d’Arco est utilisé 
en phytothérapie pour aider à soulager les cas bénins d’infections fongiques.

Avertissements: Consulter un médicien si les symptômes persistent ou s’aggravent. Tenez hors de la portée des enfants. En cas de surdosage ou d’ingestion accidentelle, appeler immédiatement un 
centre antipoison. Si vous souffrez de diabète, hépatopathie ou maladie de la vésicule biliaire, ulcère gastrique, l’inflammation, trouble du système gastro-intestinale, si vous avez  des symptômes de 
spasmes intestinaux, ou si vous prenez des anticoagulants, immunosuppresseurs, ou vous avez une maladie auto-immune, consultez un médicien avant l’usage. Consultez un médicien avant l’usage si 
vous êtes allergique aux produits de la ruche, les produits du peuplier ou le baume du Pérou. Ne pas utiliser si vous souffrez d’hypokaliémie, d’hypertension artérielle, pathologie rénale ou cardiovasculaire, 
ou si vous avez une obstruction des voies biliaires. Ne pas utiliser si vous êtes allergique aux plantes de la famille des Astéracées / Composées / Marguerites. Si vous êtes enceinte, vous allaitez, ou 
essayez de concevoir, ne l’utilisez pas. Une hypersensibilité (par exemple une allergie), problèmes gastro-intestinaux et des nausées peuvent se manifester; dans ce cas, interrompre l’utilisation. Un 
effet laxatif peut se présenter.



2 oz. / 60 ml
NPN 80054197   

Hinweis zur Anwendung : 
Erwachsene,Jugendliche und Kinder 
ab 12 Jahre: ½ TL (4 Pipetten) 
(2,5 ml) dreimal täglich mit Wasser 
einnehmen. Ziehen Sie bitte einen 
Arzt hinzu, wenn Sie es länger als 
einen Monat nutzen. 2 Stunden 
vor oder nach der Einnahme von 
anderen Medikamenten einnehmen.

gut schütteln. Ausserhalb der Reichweite 
von kleinen Kindern lagern. An einem 
kühlen, trockenen Ort ausserhalb des 
Sonnenlichts lagern.
Herstellung & Vertrieb durch:  Mountain Meadow 
Herbs, Inc., Somers, MT 59932, USA.     
www.mountainmeadowherbs.com
Importiert durch:  Herbal Concepts, Millbank, Ont, 
Canada, N0K1L0    P. (844) 811-5897  
F. (519) 595-2194   www.herbalconcepts.ca 
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Nichtmedizinische Bestandteile: Glyzerin, 
destilliertes Wasser und Ethanol.   

Medizinische Bestandteile
Medizinische Bestandteile 
(je Pipette [0,625 ml]):
Ingwer (Zingiber officinale – Wurzel) 
Extrakt (1:27.8)................ 22,5 mg QCE
Pau d’Arco (Handroanthus 
heptaphyllus – gealterte Rinde) 
Extrakt (1:4.7)................132,8 mg QCE
Sauerdorn (Berberis vulgaris – Wurzel)
 Extrakt (1:29.6)............... 21,1 mg QCE
Cayennepfeffer (Capsicum annuum – 
Frucht) Extrakt (1:128.4)... 4,9 mg QCE
Gewöhnliche Mahonie (Berberis 
aquifolium – Wurzel) Extrakt (1:123.5).
.......................................... 5,1 mg QCE
Propolisharz (Apris mellifera – Sekret) 
Extrakt (1:103.8)............... 6,0 mg QCE
Niembaum (Azadirachta indica – 
Blätter) Extrakt (1:192.7)......... 3,2 mg QCE
Traubenkernextrakt (Vitis vinifera – 
Samen) (1:83.0)................ 7,5 mg QCE



Empfohlene Anwendung: Cayennepfeffer wird in der Pflanzenheilkunde traditionell zur Verdauung eingesetzt. Enthält Antioxidantien für die Erhaltung einer guten Gesundheit. Pau d’Arco wird traditionell in 
der Pflanzenheilkunde als Hilfe bei der Linderung leichter Pilzinfektionen eingesetzt.

Warnungen: Ziehen Sie bitte einen Arzt hinzu, wenn die Symptome andauern oder sich verschlechtern. Für Kinder unerreichbar aufbewahren. Bei einer Überdosis oder versehentlichen Einnahme, 
sofort die Giftzentrale kontaktieren. Falls die an Diabetes erkrankt sind oder eine Leber- oder Gallenblaseerkrankung, Magengeschwüre, Entzündungen oder eine Magen-Darm-Erkrankung besteht, Sie 
Symptome von Darmkrämpfe haben oder wenn Sie Blutverdünner/Anticoagulantien, Immunsuppressivas einnehmen oder an einer Autoimmunerkrankung leiden, konsultieren Sie vorher einen Arzt. Ziehen 
Sie vor der Einnahme bitte einen Arzt hinzu, falls Sie auf Bienenprodukte, Pappelprodukte oder Perubalsam allergisch reagieren. Nicht verwenden, falls Sie an Hypokaliämie, Bluthochdruck, Nieren- oder 
Kardiovaskulären Erkankungen oder einer Obstruktion des Gallenkanäle leiden. Nicht verwenden, wenn Sie eine Allergie gegen die Familie der Korbblütler/Asteraceae/Compositae haben. Nicht verwenden, 
falls Sie schwanger sind, stillen oder versuchen Eltern zu werden. Es ist bekannt, dass Hypersensibilitäten oder Allergien, Magen-Darm-Verstimmungen und Übelkeit auftreten können. Beenden Sie in 
diesem Fall die Anwendung. Es kann eine abführende Wirkung auftreten.



Questions and Answers:
Q: Will the dropper fill all the way up when I squeeze it?
A: A "dropper full" is not a full dropper, one squeeze out of the dropper is approx 1/8 tsp. The dropper will fill approx 1 - 1 ½ inches. Use 
measuring spoon if needed. 

Q: Can I take more than one formula at a time?
A: Most of our formulas are safe to take together, a few suggested to be used simultaneously – refer to the formula. If it has the same 
herbs: decrease dose by ½.

* This package contains on each: Yeast XI, Yeast XII, and Sarsparilla. Continue alternating the dosage until Yeast X Package is gone.
It is suggested that both partners take for 3-6 months.



Yeast XI

2 fluid oz. / 60 ml 
NPN 80054469  

Directions for Use 
(Adults):Take ½ teaspoon (4 
droppers) (2.5 ml) in water 3 
times daily. Take a few hours 
before or after taking other 
medications or natural health 
products. Consult a health care 
practitioner for use beyond 
4-6 weeks.   

Shake well. Keep out of reach of children
Store in a cool, dry place out of sunlight.
Manufactured & Distributed by:  Mountain 
Meadow Herbs, Inc., Somers, MT 59932, USA.     
www.mountainmeadowherbs.com

Imported by:  Herbal Concepts, Millbank, 
Ont, Canada, N0K1L0
P. (844) 811-5897  F. (519) 595-2194    
www.herbalconcepts.ca

Medicinal Ingredients
Medical Ingredients 
(per 1 dropper [0.625ml]): 
Pau d’Arco (Handroanthus heptaphyllus – 
inner root bark) extract (1:4.7)....133.0 mg QCE 
Cat’s Claw (Uncaria tomentosa – inner 
root bark) extract (1:73.4)....... 8.5 mg QCE 
Marshmallow (Althaea officinalis – root) 
extract (1:61.6)..................... 10.1 mg QCE 
Ginger (Zingiber officinale – root) extract 
(1:15.9)................................. 39.3 mg QCE 

Non-Medicinal Ingredients: Glycerin, 
Distilled Water, Alcohol.  
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Recommended Use: Ginger is traditionally used in Herbal Medicine help relieve digestive upset/disturbances including lack of appetite, nausea, digestive spasms, 
indigestion, dyspepsia and flatulent colic (carminative). Pau D’Arco is used in Herbal Medicine to help alleviate mild cases of fungal infections. 

Warnings: Consult your healthcare practitioner prior to use if you have a medical condition (e.g. liver disorder, cancer, asthma, immune disorder such as Crohn’s disease, 
myasthenia gravis, multiple sclerosis, rheumatoid arthritis, systemic lupus erythematosus, HIV/AIDS, etc.), are taking a prescription (e.g. blood pressure/antihypertensive 
medication, immunosuppresants) or have severe allergies. Consult your healthcare practitioner if symptoms persist or worsen. Do not use if you are pregnant or 
breastfeeding, are taking thiazide diuretics, cardiac glycosides, corticosteroids, stimulant laxatives or other medications which may aggravate electrolyte imbalance, if you 
have hypokalemia, high blood pressure, or a kidney or cardiovascular disorder, if you are taking blood thinners/anticoagulants or if you have a blood clotting disorder, or 
if you are allergic to plants of the Asteraceae/Compositae/Daisy family. Hypersensitivity (e.g. allergy), gastrointestinal upset and nausea have been known to occur; in 
which case, discontinue use. 



2 oz. / 60 ml 
NPN 80054469  

Directions d’utilisation 
(Adultes): Prendre ½ cuillère à 
thé (4 compte-gouttes) (2.5 ml) 
dans l’eau 3 fois par jour. Prendre 
quelques heures avant ou après 
avoir pris une autre médication 
ou produit de santé naturel. 
Consultez un profesionnel de la 
santé pour les utilisations de plus 
de 4-6 semaines.  

bien agiter. Conserver hors de la portée des 
enfants. Conserver dans un endroit frais et 
sec, hors de la lumière du soleil

Fabriqué et Distribué par:  Mountain Meadow 
Herbs, Inc., Somers, MT 59932, USA.     
www.mountainmeadowherbs.com

Importé par:  Herbal Concepts, Millbank, Ont, 
Canada, N0K1L0  P. (844) 811-5897  
F. (519) 595-2194   www.herbalconcepts.ca 
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Ingrédients médicinaux
Ingrédients médicinaux 
(par 1 compte-goutte [0.625ml]): 
Pau d’Arco (Handroanthus 
heptaphyllus – intérieur d’écorce de 
racine) extrait (1:4.7)....133.0 mg QCE 
Chats griffe (Uncaria tomentosa – 
intérieur d’écorce de racine) extrait 
(1:73.4).............................8.5 mg QCE 
Guimauve officinale (Althaea 
officinalis – racine) extrait (1:61.6) .....
.......................................10.1 mg QCE 
Gingembre (Zingiber officinale 
racine) extrait (1:15.9)....39.3 mg QCE 

Ingrédients non médicinaux: 
Glycérine, eau distillée et alcool.   



Utilisation recommendée: Le gingembre est utilisé traditionnellement en phytothérapie pour aider à soulager les problèmes/boulversements digestifs incluant la perte d’appétit, les nausées, les spasmes 
digestifs, les indigestions, la dyspepsie et les coliques and les flatulences (carminatifs). Pau D’Arco est utilisé en phytothérapie pour aider à soulager les cas bénins d’infections fongiques. 

Mise en garde: Consultez votre professionnel de la santé avant l’utilisation si vous avez des maladies (e.g. problème du foie, cancer, asthme, des problèmes d’immunité comme la maladie de Crohn, 
myasthénie, sclérose en plaques, polyarthrite rhumatoïde, la maladie systémique lupus érythémateux SLE, SIDA/VIH , etc.), avez des préscriptions (e.g. médication de pression sanguine/antihypertension, 
immunosuppresseurs) ou avez des allergies sévères. Consultez votre profesionnel de la santé si les symptômes persistent ou empirent. Ne pas utiliser si vous êtes enceinte ou si vous allaitez, prenez des 
diurétiques thiazidiques, glycosides cardiotoniques et/ou cardiaques, des corticostéroïdes, des laxatifs stimulants ou tout autre médication pouvant aggraver le déséquilibre électrolytique, si vous faites de 
l’hypokaliémie, de la haute pression sanguine, ou avez un problème de cardiovasculaire ou de rein, si vous prenez des diluants de sang/anticoagulants ou si vous avez des problèmes de caillots sanguins ou 
si vous êtes allergique aux plantes de la famille des Asteraceae/Compositae/Marguerite. Il est connu qu’une hypersensibilité (e.g. allergie) des boulversements gastro-intestinaux et des nauséee pourraient 
survenir, dans un tel cas, cessez l’utilisation.   



2 oz. / 60 ml 
NPN 80054469  

Gebrauchsanweisung : 
Erwachsene: Nehmen Sie ½ TL (4 
Pipetten) mit Wasser 3 Mal täglich. 
Nehmen Sie es einige Stunden 
vor oder nach der Einnahme von 
anderen Medikamenten. Konsultieren 
Sie ihren Arzt, bei Einnahme von 
länger als 4 bis 6 Wochen.

gut schütteln. Ausserhalb der Reichweite 
von kleinen Kindern lagern. An einem 
kühlen, trockenen Ort ausserhalb des 
Sonnenlichts lagern.
Herstellung & Vertrieb durch:  Mountain Meadow 
Herbs, Inc., Somers, MT 59932, USA.     
www.mountainmeadowherbs.com
Importiert durch:  Herbal Concepts, Millbank, Ont, 
Canada, N0K1L0    P. (844) 811-5897  
F. (519) 595-2194   www.herbalconcepts.ca 

DE
UT

SC
H

Yeast XI

Nichtmedizinische Bestandteile: 
Glyzerin, destilliertes Wasser und 
Ethanol.   

Medizinische Bestandteile
Medizinische Bestandteile 
(je Pipette [0,625 ml]):
Pau D’Oro (Handroanthus 
heptaphyllus – innere Rinde) Extrakt 
(1:4.7)............................133.0 mg QCE
Katzenkralle (Uncaria tomentosa – 
innere Rinde) Extrakt (1:73.4)..............
.......................................... 8.5 mg QCE
Marshmallow (Althäa officinalis – 
Rinde) Extrakt (1:61.6)... 10.1 mg QCE
Ingwer (Zingiber officinale – Rinde) 
Extrakt (1:15.9)................ 39.3 mg QCE



Empfohlene Anwendung: Ingwer wird in der Pflanzenheilkunde traditionell gegen Verdauungsprobleme, Appetitlosigkeit, Übelkeit, Magenkrämpfe, Dyspepsie und Blähungen eingesetzt. Pau d’Arco wird 
traditionell in der Pflanzenheilkunde als Hilfe bei der Linderung leichter Pilzinfektionen eingesetzt.

Warnhinweis: Konsultieren Sie vor der Verwendung Ihren Arzt, wenn Sie an einer Erkrankung, wie z.B. Lebererkrankung, Krebs, Asthma, Immun-Erkrankung , wie Morbus Crohn, Myasthenia Gravis, 
multiple Sklerose, rheumatoider Arthritis, Lupus erythematodes, HIV/AIDS, etc leiden, wenn Sie verschreibungspflichtige Medikamente, wie z.B. Blutdruck regelnde, antihypersensitive Medikamente, 
Immunosuppresive Medikamente einnehmen oder wenn Sie schwere Allergien haben. Konsultieren Sie ihren Arzt, wenn Symptome fortbestehen oder sich verschlechtern. Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn Sie 
schwanger sind oder Stillen, wenn Sie Thiazid-Diuretika, Carda glyosides, Kortikosteroide stimulierende Abführmittel oder andere Medikamente zu sich nehmen, die zu Elektrolytstörung führen können oder 
wenn Sie Hypolaliämie, Bluthochdruck, Nieren- oder Kreislaufstörungen haben, wenn Sie Blutverdünner/Antikoagulantien zu sich nehmen oder wenn Sie allergisch gegen Pflanzen der Familien Asteraceä, 
Compostiä, Daisy sind. Es ist bekannt, dass Überreaktionen (z.B. Allergien), Magen-Darm-Verstimmungen und Übelkeit auftreten können. Falls dies passiert, beenden Sie bitte die Anwendung.



Questions and Answers:
Q: Will the dropper fill all the way up when I squeeze it?
A: A "dropper full" is not a full dropper, one squeeze out of the dropper is approx 1/8 tsp. The dropper will fill approx 1 - 1 ½ inches. Use 
measuring spoon if needed. 

Q: Can I take more than one formula at a time?
A: Most of our formulas are safe to take together, a few suggested to be used simultaneously – refer to the formula. If it has the same 
herbs: decrease dose by ½.

* This package contains on each: Yeast XI, Yeast XII, and Sarsparilla. Continue alternating the dosage until Yeast X Package is gone.
It is suggested that both partners take for 3-6 months.
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